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
KARSTEN DEMERS  (310) 403-0306

THOUSAND OAKS  |  $1,675,000
Exquisite Gated Custom 5+4. Apx. 4138sf, Granite Kit, 
3/4 AC, P/S, Slide. On a CDS. 3 Car.
PAT HELTON  (805) 495-1048

TEMPLE CITY  |  $760,000
Brand New, In Arcadia Schools District.  3br/2.5ba 
twnhm, private yard www.31South2nd.com
ELIZABETH KHO  (626) 487-2222

SIERRA MADRE  |  $3,500,000
Amazing gated estate/6BR/5.5BA/over 1/2 acre of total 
privacy w/views of San Gabriel Mtns.
CONNIE HANSON  (626) 688-9120

SHERMAN OAKS  |  $839,000
Custom built, original owner property, of almost 1900 
square feet.
PENNY WARREN  (818) 788-5400

SHERMAN OAKS  |  $1,379,000
Beautiful Spanish 5+4. Walk to Theatres, Shopping, and 
Restaurants www.4635Halbrent.com
SUE BROMILEY  (818) 517-8061

PLAYA VISTA  |  $1,772,000
PRICE CHG! Contemporary Mediterranean SF home w/ 
exceptional custom upgrades throughout
WINNIE LICHT & JULIE WALKER  (310) 745-7468

PASADENA  |  $3,980,000
5BR | 4BA two story English tudor styled property 
updated in 2014.
SCOTT JAMES & CHRIS STILLMARK  (626) 327-1836

PALOS VERDES ESTATES  |  $569,000
2 bedroom, 2 bath condo. TURNKEY end unit in the 
heart of Lunada Bay
BRITA MC GEE  (310) 791-6016

PACIFIC PALISADES  |  $8,399,000
Country French manor. 30,500+SF lot in prime Riviera 
Amalfi rim. Ocean and canyon view!
FRAN FLANAGAN PROPERTIES  (310) 801-9805

MONTECITO  |  $5,995,000
Immaculate & Private 5BR Mediterranean on 1-AC

SUSAN BURNS ASSOCIATES  (805) 565-8822
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Georgia-born architect John Elgin Woolf (1907-1980) came west 
in 1937 to land a part in “Gone With The Wind.” He struck out 

at acting but struck up a friendship with director George Cukor, and 
launched an extraordinary design career creating homes for stars of the day 
including Fanny Brice, Cary Grant, Bob Hope, Myrna Loy, and Loretta 
Young. Adding French and Greco/Roman elements to the Georgian 
Revival style then in vogue, Woolf created “Hollywood Regency,” 
one of the few truly California-born design styles. Characterized by 
expanses of blank walls, punctuated by tall, slender openings (sometimes 
covered by shutters), fine ironwork and decorated with oval windows 
or niches, the quintessential Woolf touch is the tall “Pullman Door” 
that pierces the roofline of a metal Mansard Roof. Its aspirational style 
was the height of fashion in the 1950s and ’60s. By the ‘80s, however, 
it had been copied so widely (and badly) that it fell out of favor. Woolf 
would later adopt his life partner Robert Koch to protect their business 
and fortune. Hollywood Regency is returning in a big way, owing its 
resurgence to current interior design practitioners. While the style 
can be found from Santa Barbara to Palm Desert, Beverly Hills and 
Bel-Air sport the most Woolf homes: stylish power players including 
producer Robert Evans, agent Sue Mengers, and builder Paul Trousdale 
have all called one ‘home’ at one time or another. The Woolf Archive 
was installed at the UCSB Art Museum Special Collections in 2003. 

JOHN ELGIN WOOLF: 
MASTER OF HOLLYWOOD REGENCY
With Steven Price, author, 
“Trousdale Estates: Mid-Century to Modern in Beverly Hills”
by Bret Parsons

Book published October 2016 from Regan Arts, an imprint of 
Phaidon Press. www.Trousdale-OverTheTop.com

Bold Architectural designed by Brian Murphy. Loft-like 
spaces with walls of glass throughout. 

ARCHITECT: HENRY M. GREENE

PASADENA  |  $2,250,000

Catherine “Tink” Cheney (626) 233-2938

Wonderful Country English Revival , 4BR/4BA, gourmet 
kitchen, pool. www.63ClubRoad.com

ARCHITECT: BRIAN MURPHY

SUNSET STRIP  |  $4,295,000

Steve Frankel (310) 281-3981 

ARCHITECT: GRIFFIN ENRIGHT ARCHITECTS

MALIBU  |  $11,995,000

Irene Dazzan-Palmer & Sandro Dazzan (310) 317-9354 

Dramatic Ocean/coastline View Point Dume architectural 
4+6, pool/spa www.DazzanEstates.com

ARCHITECTURAL HOMES OF THE WEEK

TO FIND OR LIST YOUR ARCHITECTURAL DREAM HOME, 
CONTACT BRET@BRETPARSONS.COM OR (310) 497-5832  
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